08-28-2000



t No.: S4473-14D

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECOI** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Lega 101443193 POBA/REV02

Franklyn Schoenberg, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abe Berger Name: Mona Industries, Inc. Dennis L. Fost Address: 76 E. 24th Street ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment _____State/Prov.: NJ City: Paterson ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 07544 Country: USA Other Execution Date: July 21, 1999 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. July 1, 1999 09/346,484 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Franklyn Schoenberg, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 22,208 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Cherry Hill State/Prov.: NJ 12-1023 ____ ZIP: 08034 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

September 23, 1999

Date

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

III preus, we, Abe Berger and Dennis L. Fost	
have invented a new and useful inventant oligomers having a Carboxy	tion entitled "Silicone Monomers 1 Functional Group Thereon"
for which on July 1, 1999	an application
for United States letters patent was filed	•
Now, Therefore, in consideration of	
and other valuable considerations paid to	us <u>by</u> Mona Industries, Inc. New Jersey 07544
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, wona Industries, Inc.	e hereby assign unto the said
	the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreig	n countries and any letters patent to be issued
therefor in the United States or any foreign of	ountry.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested	to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And we agree	to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.	
Executed July 21,	<u> 19 99 .</u>
_	Abe Berger
	Abe Berger Dennis L. Fost

PATENT REEL: 011020 FRAME: 0854